

Stacy Pederson, PO Box 133, Arvada, CO 80001 (719) 477-3259 Stacy@stacypederson.com Letter of Agreement

Acceptance of this letter establishes an agreement with (Client):

Organization:

**Stacy Pederson, (Speaker)** will provide the following:

• Tailored 75 minute Funny Keynote Speech, "How to Be Happy When Life is a Mess" delivered on January 29, 2025.

• Fee: \$12,500.00

Other contract inclusions:

- -Microphone. Any microphone will do. If microphone is a hand held wired microphone, Stacy requests a long chord as she likes to move.
- -Client is allowed to photograph, video or audio record Stacy's presentation and likeness to use for future promotional materials. Client is also allowed to send attendees a copy of Stacy's slides upon completion of program. (Stacy appreciates any copies of photos or video to use for her own promotional purposes, but it is not required.)

**Payment**: Payment due upon completion of presentation on. Please make payments to Stacy Pederson, PO Box 133, Arvada, CO 80001. Stacy may also provide a PayPal invoice if preferred by client.

Client assumes no liability for costs outside the scope of this Agreement incurred by Speaker as a resultant from this program. There is no Agreement stated, or implied by either party (Speaker or Client and its Assignees) other than as contained herein.

Client canceling their engagement by telephone must also verify that cancellation in writing (via dated mail, or e-mail).

If the Client or the Speaker must cancel the engagement due to an Act of God, "Force Majeure", riot, strike, illness, epidemic, or by the order of any public authority, this contract shall become null and void and both parties shall have no further legal recourse against each other.

Speaker may not assign this contract to any third party or substitute any person to provide the keynote without Client's prior consent.

Stacy is excited to help make your event a success and looks forward to a wonderful and productive relationship moving forward!



## Stacy Pederson, PO Box 133, Arvada, CO 80001 (719) 477-3259 Stacy@stacypederson.com Accepted:

Client's Signature:	Date:
Speaker Signature:	Date: